	_ UJ-24	-2003 .	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	1		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	10239		, <u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies)
Chia Wei Chang	21112	Name: Eastwes	st International (Taiwan)
_	3.11.03	ļ	Enterpris es
		internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	ttached? Yes X No		748
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment	Merger		
	·	Street Address: _	21F, No. 447,
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other			d, Sec. 3, Taichung,
		Taiwan, ROC City:	State:Zip:
Evenution Date: 12/10/2002			O.u.o
Execution Date: 12/19/2002		Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): クロノフフリタビ			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{12/19/2002}{12/19/2002}$			
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional management of the control			
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Antonio R. Durando	0	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
		χ Enclosed	
Internal Address:		X Eliciosed	
		Authorized to b	pe charged to deposit account
			
		/8. Deposit account nu	ımber:
Street Address: Durando Birdy	well & Janke	este en la different el composto de Mario.	10155105 10100000
2020 F B - 1 P1 1	1	03/14/2003 HGUTEMA1	/
2929 E. Broadway Blvd.		ve (6:8021	40.00 8F
City: <u>Tucson</u> State: <u>AZ</u> Zip	<u>: 85716</u>		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
\mathcal{M} \mathcal{M}			
Antonio R. Durando	X	Muarch	- 2/26/03
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 013861 FRAME: 0543

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Chia Wei Chang, do hereby assign and transfer to EASTWEST INTERNATIONAL (TAIWAN) ENTERPRISES, a corporation organized under the laws of Taiwan, Republic of China, having its principal offices at 21F, No. 447, Wen-Shin Road, Sec. 3, Taichung, Taiwan, Republic of China, and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to a certain invention entitled "Cover for Strap Tip" described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America that was executed by me on December 19 , 2002, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, and in any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof, said EASTWEST INTERNATIONAL (TAIWAN) ENTERPRISES bearing all patent application expenses, including attorney fees.

I also hereby assign and transfer unto said EASTWEST INTERNATIONAL (TAIWAN) ENTERPRISES the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said inventions and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign

1.

countries; I further authorize said EASTWEST INTERNATIONAL (TAIWAN) ENTERPRISES to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date of said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to EASTWEST INTERNATIONAL (TAIWAN) ENTERPRISES for the sole use and behoof of said EASTWEST INTERNATIONAL (TAIWAN) ENTERPRISES, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and I hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to said EASTWEST INTERNATIONAL (TAIWAN) ENTERPRISES.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said EASTWEST INTERNATIONAL (TAIWAN) ENTERPRISES, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and/or maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said EASTWEST INTERNATIONAL (TAIWAN) ENTERPRISES, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

2

PATENT REEL: 013861 FRAME: 0545 I covenant with said EASTWEST INTERNATIONAL (TAIWAN)
ENTERPRISES, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,
that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all
prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

Chia Wei Čhang

/2//9/2002 Date

3

PATENT REEL: 013861 FRAME: 0546